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Claimant.
Acreage origiually claimed.

Locality.
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IkH
g

Payments to Natives.
Acreage Surveyed.
How

disposed
of
under

former
Regulations

and
under

the
Land
Claims

Settlement
Acts.

Acreage awarded
or granted.

Compensa- tion
in
Scrip,Debentures, or

Cash.

459

£

s.

d.

a.
r.
p.

£

s.

d.

223
J.
Thain

7680
Piako

1839

Withdrawn.

460
224
W.
G.
Thomas

Toitoi,
Otago

1838
90
0

0

Disallowed.
No

claim
preferred.

461
225
A.
Thomas

1800
Hokianga

1834
154
15
6

Scrip
granted,

10th
April,
1844,
by
Governor

Fitz-

royto
Claimant
for

£1,600
;

for
£125
to

Nesbit;

and
for

£100
to

Dudly.

1600 125 100i

0 0
I

0

00 0

462

S.
M.
Thomson

Toitoi,
Otago

60
0

0

Disallowed.
No

claim
preferred.

226

12,800

1838

463
227
Thurlow

and
Clarke

1800

jj

1839

Disallowed.
No

claim
preferred.

464
228
Thurlow
&
McDonald

Hokianga

1834
10
0

0

Disallowed.
No

claim
preferred.

465
229

Robert
Tod

Wellington
1840
12
0

0
!

'{
Grant
for
1

acre0
rood
6

perches
to
A.

McDonald,

29th
July,
1845.

Grant
for
2

acres2
roods
31
perches
to
A.

McDonald

29th
July,
1845.

This
wasoneof
the
claims
in
the
centre
of

the
City

of

Wellington,
conflicting

with
the
title
of

the
New

Zealand
Company.
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2
37

466
229a

jj

jj

ti

30
0

0

467
230
W.
Trusted

500
Hokianga

1839,
33
15
0

Grant
to

Claimant
for

135
acres,22nd

October,
1844.

Scrip
afterwards

granted
by
Governor

Fitzroy
for

£26
13s.,
and
by
Sir
George
Grey
£42.
Grant

called
in

and
cancelled.

Land
taken

possession
ol

for
the
Crown,

and
included
in

Hokianga
Scrip

Surveys.

42
0

0

468
:

P.
G.
Tuite

Hokianga

!231

500

1839
34
1

0

Scrip
for
£174
to

Claimant
in

1845.

174
0

0
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