Compensa- tion in Scrip, Debentures, or Cash.	. s.		000	:	:	:	;			42 0 0	4 0 0
Acreage tion awarded or Del granted. or	R. P. P.	:	1600 125	:	:	:	2 37			÷	
ler Ac awar	¥						.ld. 3	ıld	ity ew	for int or	<u></u>
Acreage How disposed of under former Regulations and under Surveyed.	Withdrawn.	Disallowed. No claim preferred.	Scrip granted, 10th April, 1844, by Governor Fitzroy to Claimant for £1,600; for £125 to Nesbit; and for £100 to Dudly.	Disallowed. No claim preferred.	Disallowed. No claim preferred.	Disallowed. No claim preferred.	Grant for 1 acre 0 rood 6 perches to A. McDonald,	29th July, 1845. Grant for 2 acres 2 roods 31 perches to A. McDonald 29th July, 1845.	This was one of the claims in the centre of the City of Wellington, conflicting with the title of the New Zealand Company.	Grant to Claimant for 135 acres, 22nd October, 1844. Scrip afterwards granted by Governor Fitzroy for £26 13s., and by Sir George Grey £42. Grant called in and cancelled. Land taken possession of for the Crown, and included in Hokianga Scrip Surveys.	Scrip for £174 to Claimant in 1845.
Acreage	:	÷	÷	:	:	:	_	e		:	:
	g.	0 0	15 6	0 0		0 0	0 0	0 0		0 21	1 0
Payments to Natives.	ુ જે :	90	154 15	09	:	10	12	30		33 15	34
Year purchased.	1839	1838	1834	1838	1839	1834	1840	٤		1839	1839
Locality.	7680 Piako	Toitoi, Otago	Hokianga	12,800 Toitoi, Otago	ů	Hokianga	Wellington	£		500 Hokianga	500 Hokianga
Acreage originally claimed.	7680	:	1800	12,800	1800	:	:	:		500	200
Claimant.	J. Thain	W. G. Thomas	A. Thomas	S. M. Thomson	Thurlow and Clarke	Thurlow & McDonald	Robert Tod	£.		W. Trusted	P. G. Tuite
Reference to Old Claims.	223	224	225	226	227	228	229	229A		230	231
.oV	459	460	461	462	463	464	465	466		467	468